PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6786994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN KELLY	06/11/2021
JOSEPH CRAIG KELLY	06/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIN 2021, SERIES 650 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62464840
Application Number:	62415224
Patent Number:	10860995
Patent Number:	10600041
Patent Number:	10304147
Patent Number:	10289989
Patent Number:	10140602
Application Number:	17086597
PCT Number:	US1759263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739301519

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM Correspondent Name: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST Address Line 1: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S650L12168

REEL: 056698 FRAME: 0369 506740176

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELISSA SCHRADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2021	
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Lot 12168 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page1.tif source=Lot 12168 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page2.tif source=Lot 12168 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056698 FRAME: 0370

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Kelly, an individual with an address at 2166 Azalea Circle, Decatur, Georgia, 30033, U.S.A., and Joseph Craig Kelly, an individual with an address at 1311 Heritage Manor Drive, #301, Jacksonville, Florida, 32207, U.S.A. (collectively, the "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, BIN 2021, Series 650 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated June 11, 2021, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this day of June 2021.
By:
Name: Kevin Kelly
Title: Co-owner
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Jekal</u>) ss.
On 06/18, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence CA Drivers Useral Current to be the personally known to me [or]
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires on Ol. Lac / 3023

Linda D Burke NOTARY PUBLIC Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires 6/24/2023

BIN 2021, Lot 12168

PATENT REEL: 056698 FRAME: 0371

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Ass. 2 day of June 2021.	ignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this
By: Collins	
Name: Joseph Craig Kelly	
Title: Co-owner	
STATE OF 72	
COUNTY OF Madison) SS.	
COUNTY OF Madison	
On Jan. 21, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary p Jasuph Claca Kally personally known to	*
x proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the with the same in <u>his/her</u> authorized capacity(ies) and that, by <u>l</u> entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted execut	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	My commission expires on 6-5-2023
	My commission expires on 6-5-2023
	A Company of the Comp

ATTACHMENT 1 **PATENTS**

-Namu y -No.	Parent/Poer No.	APPENDATION NO.	STATUS	Paris Trees
				Drive-Thru / Point-of-Sale Automated
1	US62464840	Expired	Transaction Technologies and Apparatus	
			1	AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
1		US62415224	Expired	APPARATUS AND DRIVE
				THROUGH POINT-OF-SALE
	US10860995/ US20200184437A1	US16788867	1	DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1			Patent	AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
				TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
	US10600041/ US20190279181A1	US16378263		DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1			Patent	AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
	00201702/9101A1			TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
	US10304147/			DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1	US20180253805A1	US15969640	Patent	AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
	0,020100203003A1			TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
	US10289989/			DRIVE-THRU/POINT-OF-SALE
1	US20180197163A1	US15901393	Patent	AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
<u> </u>	33233377103711			TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
	US10140602/ US20180122022A1	US15799331	Patent	DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1				AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
				TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
				DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1		US17086597	Pending	AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
				TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
1	WO2018081787	WOPCTUS2017059263		DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1			Expired	AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
				TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
1		CA3080883	Publication	DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1				AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
				TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
1	EP3533018	EP178649612	Withdrawn	DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
				AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
1	WO2019089078	WOPCTUS2018030303		TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
			Expired	DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
1				AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
		CA3080697	Publication	TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS
1				DRIVE-THRU / POINT-OF-SALE
				AUTOMATED TRANSACTION
				TECHNOLOGIES AND APPARATUS

BIN 2021, Lot 12168

RECORDED: 06/29/2021

PATENT